501924908 05/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tae-Sung KIM	05/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samyang Optics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	654-4 Bongam-dong, Hoiwon-gu	
City:	Masan, Gyeongsangnam-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29422228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499 Phone: 7036841111

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5230-0009DES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yoon S. Ham

Total Attachments: 1

source=use-this_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028228 FRAME: 0740 OP \$40 00 2942228

Client Ref. No.: KOD120009US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

	3)	Tae-Sung KIM	2)		
	3)		4)		
	5)			x box if continued on page 2	
Opti Gyeo "ASS	es Co ongsan SIGNE	., Ltd. having gnam-do, Rep	a place of busines ublic of Korea, its ht, title and interest for	n, hereby sells, assigns and successors and assigns the United States of American	ng, Hoiwon-gu, Masan s (hereinafter designated
(a)	for w	delah an anntinotisa		E LENS FOR CAMERA,	and identified by
(a)	Unite	ed States Patent Apol	ication No.	atent was filed on	and tachuned by
(b)				nt was executed on	,
all Un contin Proper agrees applic ASSIC applic	ited States and items of the state of the st	tes Letters Patent when the said ASSIGNEE, for attorneys of record in the undersigned hand obtaining origins successors, assigns or patent based them	nich may be granted therefor the right to all benefits un- for its interest as ASSIGNEE in said application shall herea ereby agrees to transfer a nal, divisional, reissued or ex- s and legal representatives, ar- eon, growing out of or relati	States Commissioner of Patents are and any and all extensions, divider the International Convention, its successors, assigns and legal fiter act on behalf of said ASSIGN like interest, and to render all tended Letters Patent of the Unitered without further remuneration, ed to the said invention; and to eemed essential to ASSIGNEE's	isions, reissues, continuations, or for the Protection of Industria representatives; the undersigned EE; necessary assistance in making d States, upon request of the said in and to any improvements, and execute any papers by the said
SIGNI	ED on th	e date indicated asid	e my signature:		
	Service Servic	MENUS.			
l)				May 16,	2012
Nam	ic: Tae-S	Sung KIM		Date	
2)					
Nam	ie:			Date	
Σĭ					
Nam	e:		***************************************	Date	
4)			***************************************	75-4-	
Nom	,c.*			Date	

PATENT REEL: 028228 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 05/17/2012